# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
George Rebane	02/25/2009
Martin Schmitt	03/03/2009
Saddle Peak Systems	03/03/2009
Allocation Sciences Corporation	03/03/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rebane Trust (G.J. Rebane & Jo Ann Rebane Trustees of the Rebane Trust)	
Street Address:	10832 Cement Hill Rd	
City:	Nevada City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95959	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6078904	
Patent Number:	6405179	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)296-2172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-844-9009

Email: tracie@ganzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley M. Ganz

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2200

Address Line 2: GANZ LAW, P.C.

Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RBN-1.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bradley M. Ganz, Reg. No. 34,170

500820073 PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0425

OD 680 00

Total Attachments: 4 source=AcknowledgementofAssignment#page1.tif source=AcknowledgementofAssignment#page2.tif source=AcknowledgementofAssignment#page3.tif source=AcknowledgementofAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0426 Mar 02 09 03:48p G & J Rebane 530-470-8555 p.2

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/We, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, hereby expressly acknowledge individually and on behalf of Saddle Peak Systems, a California general partnership, and Allocation Sciences Corporation (ASC), a California corporation (collectively Assignor) that the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to: (a) any and all inventions set forth in U.S. Patent Nos. 6,078,904 and 6,405,179 (the "Patents") (b) any and all rights and privileges that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, in any country, any and all said inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, and other protections arising from the Patents, and other proprietary rights) have been assigned and otherwise transferred onto the Rebane Trust (G.J. Rebane & Jo Ann Rebane Trustees of the Rebane Trust, fbo G.J. & Jo Ann Rebane, declared August 28, 1990) (Assignee).

I/We grant Assignee a limited power of attorney to execute documents on my/our behalf to give effect to this provision in case I am unavailable, deceased, incapacitated, or otherwise unable or unwilling to cooperate in the process of effecting a transfer of ownership, or recordation of ownership right(s) in the name of the Assignee.

This Assignment grants said Assignee (or its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, or nominee(s) as Assignee may designate) the sole right (a) to pursue in its own name any past, present, or future actions (including, without limitation, claims of infringement) based on any and all rights and privileges that may be issued, granted or otherwise arise from, or relate to, in any country, any and all said inventions (such rights and privileges including, without limitation, any and all patent rights, other protections arising from patent applications, and other proprietary rights) and (b) to exclusively retain any awards, settlements, or other remedies therefrom.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose. I/We covenant, with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I/We agree that I/We will not execute any assignment, encumbrance or other writing, or do any other act, that conflicts (a) with this Assignment or (b) without limiting the generality of the foregoing, with any provision set forth herein.

Page 1 of 2– ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT Attorney Docket No. RBN-1.001

PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0427

530-470-8555

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

<	GEORGE REBANE.		25 File 2009)
	Individually and on behalf of Saddle Pea	k Systems and Allocation	Sciences Corporation
Tale Carlo	STATE OF AWARD  COUNTY OF AWARD  On this Cay of Award  who is/are personally known by me or proved to me or executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowle free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.  V. NEVINS YOUNG Commission # 1732618 Notary Public - California Nevada County MyComm. Expires Mar 19, 2011	, 200 , before me personally ca	me the above named individual(s)
			DATE
	MARTIN SCHMITT,		DATE
	Individually and on behalf of Saddle Peak	Systems and Allocation	Sciences Corporation
	STATE OF)		
1	COUNTY OF) SS		
1	On thisday of who is/are personally known by me or proved to me on executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowled free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.	200, before me personally cam the basis of satisfactory evidence ged to me that he/she/they execu	to be the same in this are at a con-
		Notary Public for	
		My Commission Evairon	

Page 2 of 2- ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT Attorney Docket No. RBN-1.001

PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0428

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below. DATE GEORGE REBANE, Individually and on behalf of Saddle Peak Systems and Allocation Sciences Corporation STATE OF COUNTY OF \_ On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 200\_\_, before me personally came the above named individual(s) who is/are personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same of his/her/their own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public for My Commission Expires: Individually and on behalf of Saddle Peak Systems and Allocation Sciences Corporation STATE OF free will for the use and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public for ERIC NELSON My Commission Expires: Commission # 1782554 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

Page 2 of 2— ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT Attorney Docket No. RBN-1.001

My Comm. Expires Dec 27, 2011

**RECORDED: 03/27/2009** 

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
State of California  County of	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  Name(s) of S gner(s)			
ERIC NELSON Commission # 1782554 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County MyComm. Expires Dec 27, 2011	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.			
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature  Signature of Notary Public			
Though the information below is not required by law, it	IONAL  may prove valuable to persons relying on the document sattachment of this form to another document.			
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nent of falent Number of Pages:			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)				
Signer's Name:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact			

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www. NationalNotary.org item #5997 | Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-8827